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Kategorija:

# IME
180 Gal
182 Loren
181  Gal

Kategorija:

# IME
152 Jurij
150  Gabriel
151  Aljaz
156 Toma Vuk
159  Filip
153  Gaber
160 Leon
155  Maksimiljan
161 Drejc
157  Jaka
162  Lukas
158 Antonio

Kategorija:

# IME
93 Berislav
102  Jost
109  Patrik
90 Bostjan
100  Matko
95 Andraz
99 Sebastijan
108 Ivan
92 Edi
106 Gal
113 Igor
110 Vanja
101 Luka
111 Gal
107 Matej
94 Gasper
112 Tilen
103 Ivan
91 Grega
97 Matevz

ZVEZA
SLOVENIJE

uU13
DECKI/DEKLICE

PRIIMEK
PALCIC
MOHAR
NOVAK

U15 DECKI

PRIIMEK
ANTLER
NOSAN
SAV
BOBAN
BUCAN
NOVAK
MATAHLIJA
MUCIC
OSREDKAR
ZIVIC
CRNKOVIC
LICUL

AMATERJI

PRIIMEK
TOPOL
STRUCELJ
BASELJ
KLINKON
VLAIC

LOVSIN
ZIBERT
GOLOB
BARBALIC
JEVSENAK KODRIC
DEVCIC
AUST
SUSNIC
ANZUR
JERAK
KODRIC
GOBAR
SAVORIC-VUK
MALI

FURLAN

KOLESARSKA

RESULTS | FINAL RUN
20chocolate Downhill Cup, DH Sljeme 24.09.2023
SLOVENIA DOWNHILL CUP
www.sloveniadownhillcup.si

(2012 - 2011)

LETO
2012
2011
2012

KLUB
RAJD LJUBLJANA

RAID LJUBLJANA

(2010 - 2009)

LETO
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2009
2010
2009
2010
2010
2009

KLUB
KK CRN TRN
CALCIT BIKE TEAM
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

BK OPUSTENO

KK CRN TRN

RAJD LJUBLJANA

BK CRIKVENICA

RAID LJUBLJANA

GOLOVEC TRAILS

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM

(2004 - 1989)

LETO
1991
1998
1997
1990
1990
1999
2000
1989
1990
2003
1990
1991
1999
2002
2002
1989
2003
1994
2001
1999

KLUB
BK STVARAMO STAZE

SKTD AVCE
ONE MAN ARMY

DIJASPORA RACING 1991
BBK MIRAKUL

35 CREW

BBK MIRAKUL

SD SUPERSNURF
KOLESARSKI KLUB KICKER

BATT TEAM
DES FLES

Stran 1 od 2

UCI ID
10128320775
999999999006
10128858824

UCI ID
10062189007
10138322283
10091479670
10119102644
10128796580
10127283683
999999999003
10137736950
10131685261
10130760327
99999999010
10102369538

UCI ID
999999999015
999999999020
999999999023
10017641149
999999999019
999999999011
999999999021
999999999016
10058284957
999999999025
999999999001
999999999018
999999999008
999999999013
999999999012
999999999026
999999999014
999999999017
10142824295
999999999004

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
CRO

DRZAVA
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
CRO
CRO
SLO
CRO
CRO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO

TIME
04:33,26
05:54,86
07:23,73

TIME
03:16,10
03:21,45
03:25,35
03:29,80
03:32,89
03:34,90
04:32,36
05:10,83
06:04,16

DNF
DNF
DNS

TIME
03:03,33
03:11,04
03:14,20
03:16,06
03:16,26
03:19,34
03:23,58
03:26,39
03:30,92
03:32,26
03:36,48
03:37,19
04:15,07
04:19,69
04:20,58
04:33,75
04:52,76

DNF
DNS
DNS

4+t

+ A+

DIFF

01:
02:

21,60
50,47

DIFF

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
01:
01:
02:

05,35
09,25
13,70
16,79
18,80
16,26
54,73
48,06

DIFF

00:
00:
00
00
00:
00:
00:
00:
00
00
00:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

07,71
10,87

112,73
112,93

16,01
20,25
23,06
27,59

128,93
133,15

33,86
11,74
16,36
17,25
30,42
49,43
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Kategorija:
# IME
52 Hana
51 Ana
50 Tina
53 Neza
Kategorija:
# IME
131 Bostjan
135 Veno
132  RozZle
134  Slaven
130 Luka
136 Miha
143  Tomislav
139 Dino
133 Matjaz
Kategorija:
# IME
70 Matija
65 Vid
73 Maks
64 Tine
62 Anze
60 Matej
74 Jakob
63 Aljaz
61 Jus
68 Van
66 Ziga
71 Jaka
76 Krsto
69 Bor
Kategorija:
# IME
31 Maks
37 Nino
38 Matjaz Franci
35 Sanjin
32 Antonio
33 Jakob
30 Lars
34 Tristan
42 Vladimir
39 Kristian
41 Toni
Kategorija:
# IME
1 Luka
14 Ivan
9 Matic
16 David
3 Gasper
8 Tilen
2 Enej
17 Nace
6 Zan
4 Jure
13 Lovel
20 Marko
7 Jakob
18 Jasa
19 Maks
12 Luka
10 Luka
5 Blaz
15 Matic

ZENSKE

PRIIMEK
KRANJEC ZAGAR
INKRET

SMRDEL

STERN

MASTER

PRIIMEK
WOLF
VRBANOVIC
MESEC
BOBAN
SPANJOL
SPRUK
LEOPOLD
COSIBEGOVIC
RUPAR

U17 ML. MLADINCI

PRIIMEK
LACEN
BERLOT
STRUNA
GRACNER
KOFIAC
OSOLIN
LORBER
BOGATAJ
AZMAN
PROSENIK
Z1ZEK
PRKIC
TVOREK
STRUGA

U19 MLADINCI

PRIIMEK
OBLAK
POPOVIC
SELAN
CRNKOVIC
BROZNIC
JURECIC
KOVACIC
SASA
SHAPOVALOV
PETRAC
VRLIKA

CLANI

PRIIMEK
BERGINC

BASIC

KOKELJ

IVARTNIK
JURECIC

LEBAN

PODLIPNIK
KOKELJ

SLIBAR VEROVSEK
TUNIC

MATIJAS

JELUSIC

KOVSCA

GUTMAN KASJAK
TUCMAN

DEMSAR

PERKOV

ERZEN

KVAS

(2010 or older)

LETO
2005
2008
2005
2008

KLUB
RAID LJUBLJANA

CALCIT BIKE TEAM

MBK CRNI VRH

MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

(1988 or older)

LETO
1987
1987
1987
1979
1984
1984
1980
1985
1988

KLUB

WOLF RACING BY WHEELBASE
BK OPUSTENO

GOLOVEC TRAILS

BK OPUSTENO

ADRENALINA MTB TEAM
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

RAID LJUBLJANA

(2008 - 2007)

LETO
2008
2007
2007
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008

KLUB
KK CRN TRN

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK ZAVRSNICA

GOLOVEC TRAILS

KK ZAVRSNICA

CALCIT BIKE TEAM

KK ZAVRSNICA

MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM
KK ZAVRSNICA

GOLOVEC TRAILS

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM

BK OPUSTENO
GOLOVEC TRAILS

(2006 - 2005)

LETO
2006
2005
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2006
2006
2005
2006

KLUB
SD SUPERSNURF
RAID LJUBLJANA
SD SUPERSNURF

ADRENALINA MTB TEAM
SD SUPERSNURF

SD SUPERSNURF
GOLOVEC TRAILS

TOP SPORT TEAM

BK OPUSTENO

TOP SPORT TEAM

(2004 or older)

LETO
1997
1999
2000
1999
2001
1995
2003
2003
2002
1996
1992
2004
2001
2003
1996
2004
2002
2001
1998

KLUB

DH VISIT POHORJE

BBK COAST RIDERS

WOLF RACING TEAM
GOLOVEC TRAILS

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
KD DES FLES

BIKEHANIC LUMAR

WOLF RACING TEAM

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
WOLF RACING TEAM

BBK COAST RIDERS

BK OPUSTENO

RAID LJUBLJANA

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
BK OPUSTENO

SD SUPERSNURF

BBK COAST RIDERS

WOLF RACING TEAM

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM

Stran 2 od 2

UCI ID
10017554455
10017576380
10017582646
10140513372

UCI ID
10003369823
10005857366
10012491156
10058748941
10005857063
10017572946
999999999024
999999999005
10017560115

UCI ID
10128395547
10088905736
10116637026
10128862561
10130115578
10075258442
10116638036
10130975646
10017652768
10128463144
10123519780
999999999007
10145285469
10128464356

UCI ID
10129551362
10129205596
10121977985
999999999009
10113496448
10117727365
10119485489
10128463750
10134079141
999999999002
999999999022

UCI ID
10009441417
10016258190
10017622961
10016125222
10055965142
10008169707
10062047547
10080768446
10118726566
10013861684
10015797038
10143440348
10017595679
10095740600
10015797745
10141091837
10143866845
10105767669
10015098032

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
CRO
SLO
CRO
CRO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
CRO
CRO

DRZAVA
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
CRO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO

TIME
03:47,33
03:52,75
04:14,92
08:15,15

TIME
02:55,10
03:05,90
03:20,67
03:21,04
03:37,13
03:43,02
04:02,41
04:07,38
04:08,51

TIME
03:02,52
03:04,28
03:05,93
03:08,59
03:12,99
03:24,35
03:26,46
03:38,60
03:40,00
03:40,14
03:43,03
03:56,25
04:21,69
05:21,29

TIME
03:16,25
03:25,80
03:30,65
03:40,81
03:41,24
03:42,07
03:48,32
04:51,37
04:52,07
06:02,02
DNS

TIME
02:55,44
03:00,55
03:01,69
03:05,50
03:07,11
03:08,07
03:09,92
03:13,27
03:17,79
03:23,26
03:24,30
03:29,48
03:30,68
03:34,11
03:52,97
04:44,99
04:59,71

DNS
DNS

+

T Tk T T S SR + 4+ + A+

+ o+t ++

++++++ A+ +

DIFF

00:
00:
04:

05,42
27,59
27,82

DIFF

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
01:
01:
01:

10,80
25,57
25,94
42,03
47,92
07,31
12,28
13,41

DIFF

00

00

:01,76
00:03,41
00:
00:

00:

06,07
10,47
21,83

123,94
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
01:
02:

36,08
37,48
37,62
40,51
53,73
19,17
18,77

DIFF

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
01:
01:
02:

09,55
14,40
24,56
24,99
25,82
32,07
35,12
35,82
45,77

DIFF

00:

00
00

00

05,11

:06,25
110,06
00:
00:
00:
00:

11,67
12,63
14,48
17,83

122,35
00:27,82
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:57,53
01:

02:

28,86
34,04
35,24
38,67

49,55
04,27
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ZVEZA

SLOVENIJE

KOLESARSKA

RESULTS NATIONAL CUP - POINTS | FINAL RUN
20chocolate Downhill Cup, DH Sljeme 24.09.2023

Kategorija: uis
gorija: DECKI/DEKLICE
RNK # IME PRIIMEK
1 180  Gal PALCIC
2 181 Gal NOVAK
Kategorija: U15 DECKI
RNK # IME PRIIMEK
1 152 Jurij ANTLER
2 150 Gabriel I}lOSAN
3 151 Aljaz SAV
4 156  Toma Vuk BOBAN
5 159 Filip BUCAN
6 153  Gaber NO\{AK
7 155  Maksimiljan MUCIC
8 161 Drejc QSREDKAR
157 Jaka ZIVIC
158  Antonio LICUL
Kategorija: AMATERIJI
RNK # IME PRIIMEK
1 90 Bostjan KLINKON
2 92 Edi BARBALIC
91 Grega MALI
Kategorija: ZENSKE
RNK # IME PRIIMEK
1 52 Hana KRANJEC ZAGAR
2 51 Ana INKRET
3 50 Tina SMRDEL
4 53 Neza STERN
Kategorija: MASTER
RNK # IME PRIIMEK
1 131 Bostjan WOLF
2 135  Veno VRBANOVIC
3 132  Rozle MESEC
4 134  Slaven BOBAN
5 130 Luka SPANJOL
6 136 Miha SPRUK
7 133 Matjaz RUPAR

SLOVENIA DOWNHILL CUP

www.sloveniadownhillcup.si

(2012 - 2011)

LETO KLUB
2012 RAJID LJUBLJANA
2012 RAID LJUBLJANA

(2010 - 2009)

LETO KLUB
2009 KK CRN TRN

2009 CALCIT BIKE TEAM

2009 CALCIT BIKE TEAM

2009 BK OPUSTENO

2009 KK CRN TRN

2010 RAID LJUBLJANA

2010 RAID LJUBLJANA

2009 GOLOVEC TRAILS

2010 DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
2009

(2004 - 1989)

LETO KLUB
1990 SKTD AVEE
1990 BBK MIRAKUL
2001 BATT TEAM

(2010 or older)

LETO KLUB

2005 RAJID LJUBLJANA

2008 CALCIT BIKE TEAM

2005 MBK CRNI VRH

2008 MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM

(1988 or older)

LETO KLUB

1987 WOLF RACING BY WHEELBASE
1987 BK OPUSTENO

1987 GOLOVEC TRAILS

1979 BK OPUSTENO

1984 ADRENALINA MTB TEAM

1984 CALCIT BIKE TEAM

1988 RAID LJUBLJANA

Stran 1 od 2

UCI ID
10128320775
10128858824

UCI ID
10062189007
10138322283
10091479670
10119102644
10128796580
10127283683
10137736950
10131685261
10130760327
10102369538

UCI ID
10017641149
10058284957
10142824295

UCI ID
10017554455
10017576380
10017582646
10140513372

UCI ID
10003369823
10005857366
10012491156
10058748941
10005857063
10017572946
10017560115

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO

DRZAVA
SLO
CRO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
CRO
SLO
CRO
CRO
SLO
SLO

TIME
04:33,26
07:23,73

TIME
03:16,10
03:21,45
03:25,35
03:29,80
03:32,89
03:34,90
05:10,83
06:04,16

DNF
DNS

TIME
03:16,06
03:30,92

DNS

TIME
03:47,33
03:52,75
04:14,92
08:15,15

TIME
02:55,10
03:05,90
03:20,67
03:21,04
03:37,13
03:43,02
04:08,51

+ 4+t

+

+ 4+ 4+ ++ o+

DIFF

02:50,47

DIFF

00:05,35
00:09,25
00:13,70
00:16,79
00:18,80
01:54,73
02:48,06

DIFF

00:14,86

DIFF

00:05,42
00:27,59
04:27,82

DIFF

00:10,80
00:25,57
00:25,94
00:42,03
00:47,92
01:13,41
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Kategorija:
# IME
70 Matija
65 Vid
73 Maks
64 Tine
62 Anze
60 Matej
74 Jakob
63 Aljaz
61 Jus
68 Van
66 Ziga
76 Krsto
69 Bor
Kategorija:
# IME
31 Maks
37 Nino
38 Matjaz Fran
32 Antonio
33 Jakob
30 Lars
34 Tristan
42 Vladimir
Kategorija:
# IME
1 Luka
14 Ivan
9 Matic
16 David
3 Gasper
8 Tilen
2 Enej
17 Nace
6 Zan
4 Jure
13 Lovel
20 Marko
7 Jakob
18 Jasa
19 Maks
12 Luka
10 Luka
5 Blaz
15 Matic

U17 ML. MLADINCI

PRIIMEK
LACEN
BERLOT
STRUNA
GRACNER
KOFJAC
OSOLIN
LORBER
BOGATAJ
AZMAN
PROSENIK
Z1ZEK
TVOREK
STRUGA

U19 MLADINCI

PRIIMEK
OBLAK
POPOVIC
SELAN
BROZNIC
JURECIC
KOVACIC
SASA
SHAPOVALOV

CLANI

PRIIMEK
BERGINC

BASIC

KOKELJ

IVARTNIK
JURECIC

LEBAN

PODLIPNIK
KOKELJ

SLIBAR VEROVSEK
TUNIC

MATIIAS

JELUSIC

KOVSCA

GUTMAN KASJAK
TUCMAN

DEMSAR

PERKOV

ERZEN

KVAS

(2008 -

LETO
2008
2007
2007
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008

(2006

LETO
2006
2005
2006
2006
2005
2005
2006
2006

(2004

LETO
1997
1999
2000
1999
2001
1995
2003
2003
2002
1996
1992
2004
2001
2003
1996
2004
2002
2001
1998

2007)

KLUB

KK CRN TRN

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK ZAVRSNICA

GOLOVEC TRAILS

KK ZAVRSNICA

CALCIT BIKE TEAM

KK ZAVRSNICA

MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM
KK ZAVRSNICA

GOLOVEC TRAILS

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
BK OPUSTENO

GOLOVEC TRAILS

- 2005)

KLUB

SD SUPERSNURF

RAJD LJUBLJANA

SD SUPERSNURF
ADRENALINA MTB TEAM
SD SUPERSNURF

SD SUPERSNURF
GOLOVEC TRAILS

TOP SPORT TEAM

or older)

KLUB
DH VISIT POHORJE

BBK COAST RIDERS

WOLF RACING TEAM
GOLOVEC TRAILS

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
KD DE$ FLES

BIKEHANIC LUMAR

WOLF RACING TEAM

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
WOLF RACING TEAM

BBK COAST RIDERS

BK OPUSTENO

RAJD LJUBLJANA

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
BK OPUSTENO

SD SUPERSNURF

BBK COAST RIDERS

WOLF RACING TEAM

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM

Stran 2 od 2

UCI ID
10128395547
10088905736
10116637026
10128862561
10130115578
10075258442
10116638036
10130975646
10017652768
10128463144
10123519780
10145285469
10128464356

UCI ID
10129551362
10129205596
10121977985
10113496448
10117727365
10119485489
10128463750
10134079141

UCI ID
10009441417
10016258190
10017622961
10016125222
10055965142
10008169707
10062047547
10080768446
10118726566
10013861684
10015797038
10143440348
10017595679
10095740600
10015797745
10141091837
10143866845
10105767669
10015098032

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO

DRZAVA
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
CRO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO

TIME

03:
03:
03:
03:

03

03:
03:
03:

03
03
03
04
05

02,52
04,28
05,93
08,59
112,99
24,35
26,46
38,60
140,00
140,14
143,03
121,69
121,29

TIME

03
03
03
03
03
03
04
04

116,25
125,80
130,65
141,24
142,07
148,32
151,37
152,07

TIME

04
04

:55,44
:00,55
:01,69
:05,50
:07,11
:08,07
:09,92
113,27
117,79
123,26
124,30
129,48
130,68
134,11
152,97
144,99
159,71
DNS

DNS

+++ o+

4+ 4+ + o+

A I I T A TR

DIFF

00:
00:
00:

00

00:
00:
00:

00

00:

00
01
02

01,76
03,41
06,07
110,47
21,83
23,94
36,08
137,48
37,62
140,51
119,17
118,77

DIFF

00
00
00
00
00
01
01

:09,55
114,40
124,99
125,82
132,07
135,12
:35,82

DIFF

02

:05,11
106,25
110,06
111,67
112,63
114,48
117,83
122,35
127,82
128,86
134,04
:35,24
138,67
157,53
149,55
104,27



KOLESARSKA
ZVEZA
SLOVENLJE

RESULTS HBS | FINAL RUN
20chocolate Downhill Cup, DH Sljeme 24.09.2023
CROATIA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

Veterans (30+) 1993 or older

RNK # NAME SURNAME YEAR CLUB NAT ucr TIME DIFF
1 135 Veno VRBANOVIC 1987 BK OPUSTENO CRO 10005857366 00:03:06
2 134  Slaven BOBAN 1979 BK OPUSTENO CRO 10058748941 00:03:21 + 00:15,14
3 92 Edi BARBALIC 1990 BBK MIRAKUL CRO 10058284957 00:03:31 + 00:25,02
4 130 Luka SPANJOL 1984 ADRENALINA MTB TEAM CRO 10005857063 00:03:37 + 00:31,23

Elite M 2004 or older

RNK # NAME SURNAME YEAR CLUB NAT ucr TIME DIFF
1 14 Ivan BASIC 1999 BBK COAST RIDERS CRO 10016258190 00:03:01 +
2 13 Lovel MATIJAS 1992 BBK COAST RIDERS CRO 10015797038 00:03:24 + 00:23,75
3 20 Marko JELUSIC 2004 BK OPUSTENO CRO 10143440348 00:03:29 + 00:28,93
4 19 Maks TUCMAN 1996 BK OPUSTENO CRO 10015797745 00:03:53 + 00:52,42
5 10 Luka PERKOV 2002 BBK COAST RIDERS CRO 10143866845 00:05:00 + 01:59,16

Junior boys (13+) 2010 - 2005

RNK___ # NAME SURNAME YEAR CLUB NAT ucr TIME DIFF
1 156  Toma Vuk BOBAN 2009 BK OPUSTENO CRO 10119102644  00:03:30
2 32 Antonio  BROZNIC 2006 ADRENALINA MTB TEAM  CRO 10113496448  00:03:41 + 00:11,44
3 76 Krsto TVOREK 2008 BK OPUSTENO CRO 10145285469  00:04:22 + 00:51,89
4 42 Vladimir  SHAPOVALOV 2006 TOP SPORT TEAM CRO 10134079141  00:04:52 + 01:22,27
158  Antonio  LICUL 2009 CRO 10102369538 DNS

Stran 1
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RESULTS NATIONAL CUP - POINTS | SEEDING RUN
20chocolate Downhill Cup, DH Sljeme 24.09.2023
SLOVENIA DOWNHILL CUP

www.sloveniadownhillcup.si

Kategorija: U13 DECKI/DEKLICE (2012 - 2011)
RNK # IME PRIIMEK LETO KLUB UCI ID DRZAVA TIME DIFF
1 181  Gal NOVAK 2012 RAID LJUBLJANA 10128858824 SLO 03:51,23
2 180 Gal PALCIC 2012 RAID LJUBLJANA 10128320775 SLO 04:01,07 + 00:09,84
Kategorija: U15 DECKI (2010 - 2009)
RNK # IME PRIIMEK LETO KLUB UCI ID DRZAVA TIME DIFF
1 152 Jurij ANTLER 2009 KK CRN TRN 10062189007 SLO 03:23,49
2 151  Aljaz SAV 2009 CALCIT BIKE TEAM 10091479670 SLO 03:24,69 + 00:01,20
3 150 Gabriel NOSAN 2009 CALCIT BIKE TEAM 10138322283 SLO 03:26,59 + 00:03,10
4 156 Toma Vuk BOBAN 2009 BK OPUSTENO 10119102644 CRO 03:30,05 + 00:06,56
5 157  Jaka Z1VIC 2010 DGK POHORIE - SPANK TEAM 10130760327 SLO 03:35,27 + 00:11,78
6 153  Gaber NOVAK 2010 RAID LJUBLJANA 10127283683 SLO 03:36,83 + 00:13,34
7 159  Filip BUCAN 2009 KK CRN TRN 10128796580 SLO 03:38,40 + 00:14,91
8 161  Drejc OSREDKAR 2009 GOLOVEC TRAILS 10131685261 SLO 05:17,70 + 01:54,21
9 155  Maksimiljan  MUCIC 2010 RAID LJUBLJANA 10137736950 SLO 06:00,69 + 02:37,20
158  Antonio LICUL 2009 10102369538 CRO DNS
Kategorija: AMATERIJI (2004 - 1989)
RNK # IME PRIIMEK LETO KLUB UCI ID DRZAVA TIME DIFF
1 90 Bostjan KLINKON 1990 SKTD AVEE 10017641149 SLO 03:17,00
2 92 Edi BARBALIC 1990 BBK MIRAKUL 10058284957 CRO 03:38,14 + 00:21,14
91 Grega MALI 2001 BATT TEAM 10142824295 SLO DNS
Kategorija: ZENSKE (2010 or older)
RNK # IME PRIIMEK LETO KLUB UCI ID DRZAVA TIME DIFF
1 52 Hana KRANJEC ZAGAR 2005 RAID LJUBLJANA 10017554455 SLO 03:52,07
2 50 Tina SMRDEL 2005 MBK CRNI VRH 10017582646 SLO 04:01,25 + 00:09,18
3 53 NeZa STERN 2008 MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM 10140513372 SLO 04:40,63 + 00:48,56
4 51 Ana INKRET 2008 CALCIT BIKE TEAM 10017576380 SLO 04:46,24 + 00:54,17
Kategorija: MASTER (1988 or older)
RNK # IME PRIIMEK LETO KLUB UCI ID DRZAVA TIME DIFF
1 131  Bostjan WOLF 1987 WOLF RACING BY WHEELBASE 10003369823 SLO 03:01,24
2 135  Veno VRBANOVIC 1987 BK OPUSTENO 10005857366 CRO 03:11,06 + 00:09,82
3 134  Slaven BOBAN 1979 BK OPUSTENO 10058748941 CRO 03:23,11 + 00:21,87
4 132  RoZle MESEC 1987 GOLOVEC TRAILS 10012491156 SLO 03:26,26 + 00:25,02
5 130 Luka SPANJIOL 1984 ADRENALINA MTB TEAM 10005857063 CRO 03:28,31 + 00:27,07
6 136 Miha SPRUK 1984 CALCIT BIKE TEAM 10017572946 SLO 03:47,14 + 00:45,90
7 133  Matjaz RUPAR 1988 RAJID LJUBLJANA 10017560115 SLO 04:10,62 + 01:09,38
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Kategorija:
# IME
60 Matej
65 Vid
61 Jus
74 Jakob
73 Maks
62 Anze
70 Matija
64 Tine
63 Aljaz
76 Krsto
68 Van
66  Ziga
69 Bor

Kategorija:
# IME
37 Nino
31 Maks
32 Antonio
30 Lars
38 MatjaZ Franci
33 Jakob
42 Vladimir
34 Tristan

Kategorija:
# IME
14 Ivan
1 Luka
9 Matic
8 Tilen
6 Zan
4 Jure
17 Nace
2 Enej
16 David
5 Blaz
3 Gasper
18 Jasa
7 Jakob
10 Luka
13 Lovel
20 Marko
12 Luka
19 Maks
15 Matic

U17 ML. MLADINCI

PRIIMEK
OSOLIN
BERLOT
AZMAN
LORBER
STRUNA
KOFJAC
LACEN
GRACNER
BOGATAJ
TVOREK
PROSENIK
Z1ZEK
STRUGA

U19 MLADINCI

PRIIMEK
POPOVIC
OBLAK
BROZNIC
KOVACIC
SELAN
JURECIC
SHAPOVALOV
SASA

CLANI

PRIIMEK
BASIC

BERGINC

KOKELJ

LEBAN

SLIBAR VEROVSEK
TUNIC

KOKELJ
PODLIPNIK
IVARTNIK

ERZEN

JURECIC

GUTMAN KASJAK
KOVSCA

PERKOV

MATIJAS

JELUSIC

DEMSAR

TUCMAN

KVAS

(2008 - 2007)

LETO
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2008

KLUB
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK CRN TRN

GOLOVEC TRAILS

MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM
BK OPUSTENO

GOLOVEC TRAILS

DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM
GOLOVEC TRAILS

(2006 - 2005)

LETO
2005
2006
2006
2005
2006
2005
2006
2006

KLUB
RAID LJUBLJANA
SD SUPERSNURF
ADRENALINA MTB TEAM
SD SUPERSNURF
SD SUPERSNURF
SD SUPERSNURF
TOP SPORT TEAM
GOLOVEC TRAILS

(2004 or older)

LETO
1999
1997
2000
1995
2002
1996
2003
2003
1999
2001
2001
2003
2001
2002
1992
2004
2004
1996
1998

KLUB
BBK COAST RIDERS

DH VISIT POHORIE

WOLF RACING TEAM

KD DE$ FLES

DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM
WOLF RT

WOLF RACING TEAM
BIKEHANIC LUMAR
GOLOVEC TRAILS

WOLF RACING TEAM

DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM
DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM
RAID LJUBLJANA

BBK COAST RIDERS

BBK COAST RIDERS

BK OPUSTENO

SD SUPERSNURF

BK OPUSTENO

DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM
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UCI ID
10075258442
10088905736
10017652768
10116638036
10116637026
10130115578
10128395547
10128862561
10130975646
10145285469
10128463144
10123519780
10128464356

UCI ID
10129205596
10129551362
10113496448
10119485489
10121977985
10117727365
10134079141
10128463750

UCI ID
10016258190
10009441417
10017622961
10008169707
10118726566
10013861684
10080768446
10062047547
10016125222
10105767669
10055965142
10095740600
10017595679
10143866845
10015797038
10143440348
10141091837
10015797745
10015098032

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO

DRZAVA
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
CRO
CRO
SLO
CRO
SLO

TIME

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

03

03

07,79
12,13
13,75
16,23
17,18

119,00
03:
03:
03:38,51
03:

03:

20,90
29,08

45,72
47,43

152,88
04:

01,72

TIME

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
04:

09,70
19,24
20,92
41,72
46,61
51,01
54,97
39,43

TIME

03:
03:05,08
03:

03:

03

03

03

02,26

08,18
08,36

:09,76
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

14,19
14,33
15,68
15,81
16,74

122,68
03:
03:
03:38,51
03:

03:

24,11
37,46

45,33
45,69

157,63
03:
04:

58,57
11,54

A+

+ o+ A+ + o+ o+

R T T T T Tk Tk T T T T S S

DIFF

00

00:
00:
00:

00

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00

00:

104,34
:05,96
08,44
09,39
111,21
13,11
21,29
130,72
37,93
39,64
145,09
53,93

DIFF

00
00
00
00
00
00
01

:09,54
111,22
132,02
136,91
141,31
145,27
129,73

DIFF

00:
00:
00:

00

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00

00:

01

102,82
05,92
06,10
:07,50
11,93
12,07
13,42
13,55
14,48
120,42
21,85
35,20
136,25
43,07
43,43
155,37
56,31
:09,28
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Kategorija: Ul'?v'
DECKI/DEKLICE
# IME PRIIMEK
181  Gal NOVAK
180 Gal PALCIC
182  Loren MOHAR
Kategorija: U15 DECKI
#  IME PRIIMEK
152 Jurij ANTLER
151  Aljaz SAvV
150  Gabriel NOSAN
156  Toma Vuk BOBAN
157  Jaka ZIVIC
153 Gaber NOVAK
159  Filip BUCAN
160  Leon MATAHLIJA
161  Drejc OSREDKAR
155  Maksimiljan MUCIC
162  Lukas CRNKOVIC
158 Antonio LICUL
Kategorija: AMATERIJI
#  IME PRIIMEK
93 Berislav TOPOL
102 Jost STRUCEL]
109  Patrik BASELJ
90  Bostjan KLINKON
100  Matko VLAIC
95  Andraz LOVSIN
110 Vanja AUST
99  Sebastijan ZIBERT
92  Edi BARBALIC
108 Ivan GOLOB
113 Igor DEVCIC
106  Gal JEVSENAK KODRIC
101  Luka SUSNIC
111 Gal ANZUR
103 Ivan SAVORIC-VUK
112 Tilen GOBAR
107  Matej JERAK
94 Gasper KODRIC
91 Grega MALI
97  Matevz FURLAN

SLOVENIJE

KOLESARSKA

RESULTS | SEEDING RUN
20chocolate Downhill Cup, DH Sljeme 24.09.2023
SLOVENIA DOWNHILL CUP

www.sloveniadownhillcup.si

(2012 - 2011)

LETO
2012
2012
2011

KLUB
RAJD LJUBLJANA
RAJD LJUBLJANA

(2010 - 2009)

LETO
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2009

KLUB
KK CRN TRN

CALCIT BIKE TEAM
CALCIT BIKE TEAM
BK OPUSTENO

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
RAJD LJUBLJANA

KK CRN TRN

BK CRIKVENICA
GOLOVEC TRAILS
RAJD LJUBLJANA

(2004 - 1989)

LETO
1991
1998
1997
1990
1990
1999
1991
2000
1990
1989
1990
2003
1999
2002
1994
2003
2002
1989
2001
1999

KLUB
BK STVARAMO STAZE

SKTD AVCE
ONE MAN ARMY

BBK MIRAKUL
DIJASPORA RACING 1991
BBK MIRAKUL

35 CREW

KOLESARSKI KLUB KICKER
SD SUPERSNURF

BATT TEAM
DES FLES
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UCI ID
10128858824
10128320775
999999999006

UCI ID
10062189007
10091479670
10138322283
10119102644
10130760327
10127283683
10128796580
999999999003
10131685261
10137736950
99999999010
10102369538

UCI ID
999999999015
999999999020
999999999023
10017641149
999999999019
999999999011
999999999018
999999999021
10058284957
999999999016
999999999001
999999999025
999999999008
999999999013
999999999017
999999999014
999999999012
999999999026
10142824295
999999999004

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
CRO
CRO

DRZAVA
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
CRO
SLO
CRO
CRO
CRO
SLO
CRO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO

TIME
03:51,23
04:01,07
05:32,58

TIME
03:23,49
03:24,69
03:26,59
03:30,05
03:35,27
03:36,83
03:38,40
04:51,52
05:17,70
06:00,69
06:27,32

DNS

TIME
03:06,00
03:11,42
03:12,99
03:17,00
03:17,69
03:24,76
03:28,13
03:30,37
03:38,14
03:42,91
03:47,30
03:48,24
03:57,53
04:13,09
04:18,03
04:20,88
04:32,77
04:55,84

DNS
DNS

+ b+t

R T T I T T T I T S SRS S S

DIFF

00:09,84
01:41,35

DIFF

00:01,20
00:03,10
00:06,56
00:11,78
00:13,34
00:14,91
01:28,03
01:54,21
02:37,20
03:03,83

DIFF

00:05,42
00:06,99
00:11,00
00:11,69
00:18,76
00:22,13
00:24,37
00:32,14
00:36,91
00:41,30
00:42,24
00:51,53
01:07,09
01:12,03
01:14,88
01:26,77
01:49,84



hwnNnr~r 2

~

CoNOOTUDA,WNERZ

A

VoOoNOUDWNREZ
F

e e
A WNKHO

A

VCoONOOUAWNREZ
F

—
o

A

VoONOTUDWNREZ
~

Kategorija:

# IME
52 Hana
50 Tina
53 Neza
51 Ana

Kategorija:

# IME
131  Bostjan
135 Veno
134  Slaven
132  Rozle
130 Luka
136 Miha
143  Tomislav
133  Matjaz
139 Dino

Kategorija:

# IME
60 Matej
65 Vid
61 Jus
74 Jakob
73 Maks
62 Anze
70 Matija
64 Tine
63 Aljaz
76 Krsto
68 Van
71 Jaka
66 Ziga
69 Bor

Kategorija:

# IME
37 Nino
31 Maks
32 Antonio
30 Lars
38 Matjaz Fran
33 Jakob
42 Vladimir
35 Sanjin
34 Tristan
39 Kristian
41 Toni

Kategorija:

# IME
14 Ivan

1 Luka

9 Matic

8 Tilen

6 Zan

4 Jure
17 Nace

2 Enej
16 David

5 Blaz

3 Gasper
18 Jasa

7 Jakob
10 Luka
13 Lovel
20 Marko
12 Luka
19 Maks
15 Matic

ZENSKE

PRIIMEK LETO
KRANJEC ZAGAR 2005
SMRDEL 2005
STERN 2008
INKRET 2008
MASTER

PRIIMEK LETO
WOLF 1987
VRBANOVIC 1987
BOBAN 1979
MESEC 1987
SPANJOL 1984
SPRUK 1984
LEOPOLD 1980
RUPAR 1988
COSIBEGOVIC 1985

U17 ML. MLADINCI

PRIIMEK LETO
OSOLIN 2007
BERLOT 2007
AZMAN 2007
LORBER 2007
STRUNA 2007
KOFIAC 2007
LACEN 2008
GRACNER 2008
BOGATAJ 2007
TVOREK 2008
PROSENIK 2007
PRKIC 2008
Z1ZEK 2008
STRUGA 2008

U19 MLADINCI

PRIIMEK LETO
POPOVIC 2005
OBLAK 2006
BROZNIC 2006
KOVACIC 2005
SELAN 2006
JURECIC 2005
SHAPOVALOV 2006
CRNKOVIC 2006
SASA 2006
PETRAC 2005
VRLIKA 2006
CLANI

PRIIMEK LETO
BASIC 1999
BERGINC 1997
KOKELJ 2000
LEBAN 1995
SLIBAR VEROVSEK 2002
TUNIC 1996
KOKELJ 2003
PODLIPNIK 2003
IVARTNIK 1999
ERZEN 2001
JURECIC 2001
GUTMAN KASJAK 2003
KOVSCA 2001
PERKOV 2002
MATIIAS 1992
JELUSIC 2004
DEMSAR 2004
TUCMAN 1996
KVAS 1998

(2010 or older)

KLUB
RAJD LJUBLJANA

MBK CRNI VRH

MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

(1988 or older)

KLUB
WOLF RACING BY WHEELBASE
BK OPUSTENO

BK OPUSTENO

GOLOVEC TRAILS
ADRENALINA MTB TEAM
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

RAJD LJUBLJANA

(2008 - 2007)

KLUB
CALCIT BIKE TEAM

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK ZAVRSNICA

KK CRN TRN

GOLOVEC TRAILS

MTB KLUB KRANJ SCOTT TEAM
BK OPUSTENO

GOLOVEC TRAILS

DGK POHORJE - SPANK TEAM
GOLOVEC TRAILS

(2006 - 2005)

KLUB
RAJD LJUBLJANA
SD SUPERSNURF
ADRENALINA MTB TEAM
SD SUPERSNURF
SD SUPERSNURF
SD SUPERSNURF
TOP SPORT TEAM

GOLOVEC TRAILS
BK OPUSTENO
TOP SPORT TEAM

(2004 or older)

KLUB
BBK COAST RIDERS

DH VISIT POHORJE

WOLF RACING TEAM

KD DES FLES

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
WOLF RT

WOLF RACING TEAM
BIKEHANIC LUMAR
GOLOVEC TRAILS

WOLF RACING TEAM

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
RAJD LJUBLJANA

BBK COAST RIDERS

BBK COAST RIDERS

BK OPUSTENO

SD SUPERSNURF

BK OPUSTENO

DGK POHORIJE - SPANK TEAM
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UCI ID
10017554455
10017582646
10140513372
10017576380

UCI ID
10003369823
10005857366
10058748941
10012491156
10005857063
10017572946
999999999024
10017560115
999999999005

UCI ID
10075258442
10088905736
10017652768
10116638036
10116637026
10130115578
10128395547
10128862561
10130975646
10145285469
10128463144
999999999007
10123519780
10128464356

UCI ID
10129205596
10129551362
10113496448
10119485489
10121977985
10117727365
10134079141
999999999009
10128463750
999999999002
999999999022

UCI ID
10016258190
10009441417
10017622961
10008169707
10118726566
10013861684
10080768446
10062047547
10016125222
10105767669
10055965142
10095740600
10017595679
10143866845
10015797038
10143440348
10141091837
10015797745
10015098032

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
CRO
CRO
SLO
CRO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO

DRZAVA
SLO
SLO
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
CRO
SLO
CRO
CRO

DRZAVA
CRO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
SLO
CRO
CRO
CRO
SLO
CRO
SLO

TIME
03:52,07
04:01,25
04:40,63
04:46,24

TIME
03:01,24
03:11,06
03:23,11
03:26,26
03:28,31
03:47,14
04:06,64
04:10,62
04:14,74

TIME
03:07,79
03:12,13
03:13,75
03:16,23
03:17,18
03:19,00
03:20,90
03:29,08
03:38,51
03:45,72
03:47,43
03:51,08
03:52,88
04:01,72

TIME
03:09,70
03:19,24
03:20,92
03:41,72
03:46,61
03:51,01
03:54,97
04:02,25
04:39,43
08:20,91

DNF

TIME
03:02,26
03:05,08
03:08,18
03:08,36
03:09,76
03:14,19
03:14,33
03:15,68
03:15,81
03:16,74
03:22,68
03:24,11
03:37,46
03:38,51
03:45,33
03:45,69
03:57,63
03:58,57
04:11,54

+

R T T T S S S S A+t

A+t

A A I i T i I

DIFF

00:09,18
00:48,56
00:54,17

DIFF

00:09,82
00:21,87
00:25,02
00:27,07
00:45,90
01:05,40
01:09,38
01:13,50

DIFF

00:04,34
00:05,96
00:08,44
00:09,39
00:11,21
00:13,11
00:21,29
00:30,72
00:37,93
00:39,64
00:43,29
00:45,09
00:53,93

DIFF

00:09,54
00:11,22
00:32,02
00:36,91
00:41,31
00:45,27
00:52,55
01:29,73
05:11,21

DIFF

00:02,82
00:05,92
00:06,10
00:07,50
00:11,93
00:12,07
00:13,42
00:13,55
00:14,48
00:20,42
00:21,85
00:35,20
00:36,25
00:43,07
00:43,43
00:55,37
00:56,31
01:09,28



